
DATE Balance

Balance Forward 38,042.09$       38,042.09$      

1/14/2005 Payment (11,620.46)$      26,421.63$      

1/31/2005 Bill 12,358.72$        38,780.35$      

January Adjustment (196.53)$            38,583.82$      

2/14/2005 Payment (12,937.47)$      25,646.35$      

2/28/2005 Bill 10,586.34$        36,232.69$      

February Adjustment (332.80)$            35,899.89$      

3/16/2005 Payment (13,484.18)$      22,415.71$      

3/31/2005 Bill 11,567.41$        33,983.12$      

March Adjustment (226.08)$            33,757.04$      

4/14/2005 Payment (12,358.72)$      21,398.32$      

4/30/2005 Bill 12,054.41$        33,452.72$      

April Adjustment (556.75)$            32,895.97$      

5/13/2005 Payment (10,586.34)$      22,309.63$      

5/31/2005 Bill 12,014.77$        34,324.40$      

May Adjustment (376.75)$            33,947.65$      

6/15/2005 Payment (11,567.39)$      22,380.26$      

6/30/2005 Bill 13,409.29$        35,789.55$      

June Adjustment (337.90)$            35,451.65$      

7/13/2005 Payment (12,054.41)$      23,397.24$      

7/31/2005 Bill 16,042.11$        39,439.35$      

July Adjustment (1,022.14)$        38,417.21$      

8/11/2005 Payment (12,014.77)$      26,402.44$      

8/31/2005 Bill 13,252.43$        39,654.87$      

August Adjustment (155.39)$            39,499.48$      

9/12/2005 Payment (13,409.29)$      26,090.19$      

9/30/2005 Bill 12,456.30$        38,546.49$      

September Adjustment (251.51)$            38,294.98$      

10/11/2005 Payment (16,042.11)$      22,252.87$      

10/31/2005 Bill 12,207.35$        34,460.22$      

October Adjustment (440.59)$            34,019.63$      

11/9/2005 Payment (13,252.43)$      20,767.20$      

11/30/2005 Bill 10,673.99$        31,441.19$      

November Adjustment (266.78)$            31,174.41$      

12/13/2005 Payment (12,456.30)$      18,718.11$      

12/31/2005 Bill 14,546.26$        33,264.37$      

December Adjustment (1,146.23)$        32,118.14$      

1/17/2006 Payment (22,881.34)$      9,236.80$        

1/31/2006 Bill 18,319.57$        27,556.36$      

January Adjustment 59.12$               27,615.49$      

2/28/2006 Bill 12,506.49$        40,121.98$      

February Adjustment (560.88)$            39,561.09$      

3/16/2006 Payment (14,546.26)$      25,014.83$      

3/31/2006 Bill 7,428.07$          32,442.90$      
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March Adjustment (393.86)$            32,049.05$      

4/18/2006 Payment (10,144.00)$      21,905.05$      

4/30/2006 Bill 6,996.44$          28,901.49$      

April Adjustment (435.58)$            28,465.91$      

5/17/2006 Payment (8,175.57)$         20,290.34$      

5/31/2006 Bill 9,900.85$          30,191.19$      

May Adjustment (513.43)$            29,677.76$      

6/12/2006 Payment (6,996.44)$         22,681.32$      

6/30/2012 Bill 12,085.77$        34,767.09$      

June Adjustment (107.01)$            34,660.08$      

7/11/2006 Payment (7,428.07)$         27,232.01$      

7/31/2012 Bill 10,480.80$        37,712.81$      

July Adjustment (366.41)$            37,346.40$      

8/15/2006 Payment (9,900.85)$         27,445.55$      

8/31/2006 Bill 8,692.23$          36,137.78$      

August Adjustment (421.39)$            35,716.39$      

9/11/2006 Payment (12,085.41)$      23,630.98$      

9/30/2006 Bill 7,427.49$          31,058.47$      

September Adjustment (561.22)$            30,497.25$      

10/10/2006 Payment (10,480.80)$      20,016.45$      

10/31/2006 Bill 6,299.53$          26,315.98$      

October Adjustment 13.77$               26,329.75$      

11/14/2006 Payment (8,692.23)$         17,637.52$      

11/30/2006 Bill 6,333.24$          23,970.76$      

November Adjustment (434.24)$            23,536.52$      

12/12/2006 Payment (6,299.53)$         17,236.99$      

12/31/2006 Bill 6,850.10$          24,087.09$      

December Adjustment (553.26)$            23,533.83$      

1/23/2007 Payment (6,333.24)$         17,200.59$      

1/31/2007 Bill 5,717.71$          22,918.30$      

January Adjustment (414.28)$            22,504.02$      

2/13/2007 Payment (6,850.10)$         15,653.92$      

2/28/2007 Bill 6,945.50$          22,599.42$      

February Adjustment (417.30)$            22,182.11$      

3/14/2007 Payment (5,717.71)$         16,464.40$      

3/31/2007 Bill 8,234.92$          24,699.32$      

March Adjustment (541.74)$            24,157.58$      

4/16/2007 Payment (6,945.50)$         17,212.08$      

4/30/2007 Bill 6,100.70$          23,312.78$      

April Adjustment (489.93)$            22,822.85$      

5/15/2007 Payment (6,100.96)$        16,721.89$      

5/31/2007 Bill 7,302.47$          24,024.36$      

May Adjustment (888.75)$            23,135.62$      

6/13/2007 Payment (6,100.70)$         17,034.92$      

6/30/2007 Bill 9,392.02$          26,426.94$      

June Adjustment (113.50)$            26,313.44$      

7/11/2007 Payment (7,302.47)$         19,010.97$      
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7/31/2007 Bill 9,866.03$          28,877.00$      

July Adjustment (278.47)$            28,598.53$      

8/3/2007 Payment (9,392.02)$         19,206.51$      

8/31/2007 Bill 9,013.31$          28,219.82$      

August Adjustment (665.77)$            27,554.05$      

9/17/2007 Payment (12,466.03)$      15,088.02$      

9/30/2007 Bill 8,440.74$          23,528.76$      

September Adjustment (349.47)$            23,179.29$      

10/16/2007 Payment (11,613.31)$      11,565.98$      

10/31/2007 Bill 6,423.96$          17,989.94$      

October Adjustment (467.62)$            17,522.32$      

11/19/2007 Payment (10,512.13)$      7,010.19$        

11/30/2007 Bill 5,360.42$          12,370.61$      

November Adjustment (478.56)$            11,892.06$      

12/14/2007 Payment (9,023.96)$         2,868.10$        

12/31/2007 Bill 5,856.38$          8,724.48$        

December Adjustment (702.50)$            8,021.98$        

1/18/2008 Payment (7,960.42)$         61.56$              

1/31/2008 Bill 5,630.40$          5,691.96$        

January Adjustment 116.62$             5,808.58$        

2/25/2008 Payment (8,456.38)$         (2,647.80)$       

2/29/2008 Bill 8,458.21$          5,810.41$        

February Adjustment (900.80)$            4,909.61$        

3/19/2008 Payment (8,456.38)$         (3,546.77)$       

3/31/2008 Bill 9,451.43$          5,904.66$        

March Adjustment (296.09)$            5,608.57$        

4/21/2008 Payment (11,058.21)$      (5,449.64)$       

4/30/2008 Bill 9,366.03$          3,916.39$        

April Adjustment (346.45)$            3,569.95$        

5/20/2008 Payment (12,051.43)$      (8,481.48)$       

5/31/2008 Bill 9,619.74$          1,138.26$        

May Adjustment (738.34)$            399.91$            

6/23/2008 Payment (9,366.03)$         (8,966.12)$       

6/30/2008 Bill 13,047.99$        4,081.87$        

June Adjustment (734.54)$            3,347.33$        

7/22/2008 Payment (8,590.67)$         (5,243.34)$       

7/31/2008 Bill 13,884.82$        8,641.48$        

July Adjustment (93.73)$              8,547.76$        

8/22/2008 Payment (13,047.99)$      (4,500.23)$       

8/31/2008 Bill 10,273.70$        5,773.47$        

August Adjustment (551.11)$            5,222.36$        

9/30/2008 Bill 8,533.86$          13,756.22$      

September Adjustment (45.96)$              13,710.26$      

10/8/2008 Payment (13,884.82)$      (174.56)$          

10/31/2008 Bill 8,880.82$          8,706.26$        

October Adjustment (267.31)$            8,438.95$        

11/13/2008 Payment (10,273.70)$      (1,834.75)$       
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11/30/2008 Bill 7,240.37$          5,405.62$        

November Adjustment (125.57)$            5,280.05$        

12/22/2008 Payment (8,533.86)$         (3,253.81)$       

12/31/2008 Bill 7,640.23$          4,386.42$        

December Adjustment (1,031.21)$        3,355.21$        

1/20/2009 Payment (8,880.82)$         (5,525.61)$       

1/31/2009 Bill 7,426.69$          1,901.08$        

January Adjustment (291.95)$            1,609.12$        

2/24/2009 Payment (7,240.37)$         (5,631.25)$       

2/28/2009 Bill 10,240.63$        4,609.38$        

February Adjustment (594.15)$            4,015.23$        

3/25/2009 Payment (7,640.23)$         (3,625.00)$       

3/31/2009 Bill 11,667.09$        8,042.09$        

March Adjustment (461.88)$            7,580.21$        

4/21/2009 Payment (7,426.69)$         153.52$            

4/30/2009 Bill 10,751.60$        10,905.12$      

April Adjustment (638.02)$            10,267.10$      

5/21/2009 Payment (10,240.63)$      26.47$              

5/31/2009 Bill 14,342.98$        14,369.45$      

May Adjustment (564.91)$            13,804.54$      

6/18/2009 Payment (11,667.09)$      2,137.45$        

6/30/2009 Bill 16,670.45$        18,807.90$      

June Adjustment (812.93)$            17,994.97$      

7/13/2009 Payment (10,751.60)$      7,243.37$        

7/31/2009 Bill 17,109.60$        24,352.97$      

July Adjustment (950.70)$            23,402.27$      

8/18/2009 Payment (14,342.98)$      9,059.28$        

8/31/2009 Bill 17,528.71$        26,588.00$      

August Adjustment 95.50$               26,683.49$      

9/23/2009 Payment (16,670.45)$      10,013.04$      

9/30/2009 Bill 16,194.11$        26,207.15$      

September Adjustment (1,277.02)$        24,930.13$      

10/31/2009 Bill 13,138.76$        38,068.89$      

October Adjustment (621.17)$            37,447.72$      

11/30/2009 Bill 12,243.31$        49,691.03$      

November Adjustment (501.80)$            49,189.23$      

12/8/2009 Payment (17,109.60)$      32,079.63$      

12/31/2009 Bill 12,958.50$        45,038.13$      

December Adjustment (506.99)$            44,531.13$      

2009 Interest Adjustment (71.26)$              44,459.87$      

1/31/2010 Bill 15,073.63$        59,533.50$      

January Adjustment (631.93)$            58,901.57$      

2/28/2010 Bill 9,459.05$          68,360.62$      

February Adjustment (628.09)$            67,732.52$      

3/30/2010 Payment (5,000.00)$         62,732.52$      

3/31/2010 Bill 10,292.91$        73,025.43$      

March Adjustment (756.81)$            72,268.63$      
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4/1/2010 TRIP CHARGE 20.00$               72,288.63$      

4/15/2010 Bill (Interest) 821.37$             73,110.00$      

4/26/2010 Payment (7,243.31)$         65,866.69$      

4/30/2010 Bill 10,855.55$        76,722.24$      

April Adjustment (775.78)$            75,946.46$      

5/31/2010 Bill 12,595.63$        88,542.09$      

May Adjustment (714.79)$            87,827.30$      

6/22/2010 Bill (Interest) 946.66$             88,773.96$      

6/29/2010 Payment (10,855.55)$      77,918.41$      

6/30/2010 Bill 17,043.02$        94,961.43$      

June Adjustment (651.73)$            94,309.70$      

7/29/2010 Bill (Interest) 954.87$             95,264.57$      

7/29/2010 Payment (17,043.02)$      78,221.55$      

7/31/2010 Bill 17,620.61$        95,842.16$      

July Adjustment (331.51)$            95,510.65$      

8/30/2010 Payment (17,620.61)$      77,890.04$      

8/31/2010 Bill (Interest) 734.19$             78,624.23$      

August Adjustment (808.30)$            77,815.93$      

9/8/2010 Bill 14,210.91$        92,026.84$      

9/13/2010 Payment (5,000.00)$         87,026.84$      

9/17/2010 Payment (12,958.50)$      74,068.34$      

9/30/2010 Bill 18,664.06$        92,732.40$      

September Adjustment (554.56)$            92,177.84$      

10/5/2010 Bill (Interest) 734.50$             92,912.34$      

10/15/2010 Payment (15,073.63)$      77,838.71$      

10/27/2010 Bill (Interest) 769.52$             78,608.23$      

10/31/2010 Bill 12,710.11$        91,318.34$      

October Adjustment (399.04)$            90,919.30$      

11/12/2010 Payment (10,280.42)$      80,638.88$      

11/30/2010 Bill 918.97$             81,557.85$      

November Adjustment (532.70)$            81,025.16$      

12/6/2010 Bill 9,009.40$          90,034.56$      

12/6/2010 Payment (11,114.28)$      78,920.28$      

12/31/2010 Bill 9,750.13$          88,670.41$      

December Adjustment (277.20)$            88,393.21$      

2010 Interest Adjustment (70.62)$              88,322.58$      

1/18/2011 Payment (11,802.21)$      76,520.37$      

1/31/2011 Bill 18,994.51$        95,514.88$      

1/31/2011 Bill Cancellation (18,994.51)$      76,520.37$      

1/31/2011 Bill 11,470.55$        87,990.92$      

January Adjustment (415.77)$            87,575.15$      

2/8/2011 Bill (Interest) 915.78$             88,490.93$      

2/18/2011 Payment (111,256.95)$    (22,766.02)$     

2/28/2011 Bill 10,740.38$        (12,025.64)$     

February Adjustment (686.22)$            (12,711.86)$     

3/22/2011 Bill 915.78$             (11,796.08)$     

3/22/2011 Bill (Credit) (915.78)$            (12,711.86)$     
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3/30/2011 Payment (12,386.33)$      (25,098.19)$     

3/31/2011 Bill 123.83$             (24,974.36)$     

March Adjustment (1,215.31)$        (26,189.66)$     

4/7/2011 Bill 16,748.68$        (9,440.98)$       

4/30/2011 Bill 12,594.17$        3,153.19$        

April Adjustment (723.19)$            2,429.99$        

5/31/2011 Bill 16,421.77$        18,851.76$      

May Adjustment (818.63)$            18,033.13$      

6/30/2011 Bill 23,769.28$        41,802.41$      

June Adjustment (795.13)$            41,007.28$      

7/27/2011 Bill (Interest) 402.07$             41,409.35$      

7/29/2011 Payment (11,656.16)$      29,753.19$      

7/31/2011 Bill 20,896.13$        50,649.32$      

July Adjustment (1,999.02)$        48,650.30$      

8/31/2011 Bill 29,578.37$        78,228.67$      

August Adjustment (803.24)$            77,425.43$      

9/27/2011 Payment (16,748.68)$      60,676.75$      

9/30/2011 Bill 24,051.24$        84,727.99$      

September Adjustment (1,278.09)$        83,449.90$      

10/25/2011 Bill (Interest) 1,028.70$          84,478.60$      

10/31/2011 Bill 18,058.86$        102,537.46$    

October Adjustment (729.17)$            101,808.29$    

11/23/2011 Bill (Interest) 1,269.21$          103,077.50$    

11/30/2011 Bill 12,165.01$        102,813.55$    

November Adjustment (263.95)$            86,391.78$      

12/1/2011 Payment (16,421.77)$      98,556.79$      

12/31/2011 Bill 13,079.22$        111,636.01$    

December Adjustment (954.06)$            110,681.95$    

2011 Interest Adjustment (106.82)$            110,575.13$    

1/18/2012 Bill (Interest) 1,430.21$          112,005.34$    

1/31/2012 Bill 23,637.06$        135,642.40$    

January Adjustment (408.75)$            135,233.65$    

2/14/2012 Bill (Interest) 1,561.10$          136,794.75$    

2/29/2012 Bill 30,071.54$        166,866.29$    

February Adjustment (844.73)$            166,021.57$    

3/13/2012 Bill (Interest) 1,575.31$          167,596.88$    

3/31/2012 Bill 16,806.04$        184,402.92$    

March Adjustment 27.04$               184,429.95$    

4/13/2012 Bill (Interest) 1,827.29$          186,257.24$    

4/30/2012 Bill 13,779.51$        200,036.75$    

April Adjustment (156.01)$            199,880.74$    

5/17/2012 Bill (Interest) 2,311.82$          202,192.56$    

5/31/2012 Bill 17,932.49$        220,125.05$    

May Adjustment 98.62$               220,223.67$    

2012 Interest Adjustment (12.84)$              220,210.83$    

6/7/2012 Bill (Interest) 2,330.39$          222,541.22$    

8/10/2012 Bill (June) 22,217.66$        244,758.88$    
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8/10/2012 Bill (July Waldo) 13,287.26$        258,046.14$    

9/10/2012 Bill 23,440.59$        281,486.73$    

10/8/2012 Bill 17,724.16$        299,210.89$    

11/1/2012 Bill 20,374.00$        319,584.89$    

11/27/2012 Bill (Interest) 2,992.11$          322,577.00$    

12/3/2012 Bill 21,003.52$        343,580.52$    

12/12/2012 Bill (Interest) 3,195.85$          346,776.37$    

1/2/2013 Bill 22,169.84$        368,946.21$    

1/15/2013 Bill (Interest) 3,435.81$          372,382.02$    

2/1/2013 Bill 26,128.66$        398,510.68$    

2/12/2013 Bill (Interest) 3,689.46$          402,200.14$    

3/7/2013 Bill 24,605.63$        426,805.77$    

3/14/2013 Bill (Interest) 3,985.11$          430,790.88$    

4/1/2013 Bill 27,367.11$        458,157.99$    

4/16/2013 Payment (24,605.63)$      433,552.36$    

4/17/2013 Bill (Interest) 4,022.00$          437,574.36$    

5/1/2013 Bill 27,788.71$        465,363.07$    

5/14/2013 Bill (Interest) 4,335.52$          469,698.59$    

5/30/2013 Payment (21,746.16)$      447,952.43$    

6/3/2013 Bill 28,937.57$        476,890.00$    

6/11/2013 Bill (Interest) 4,479.52$          481,369.52$    

7/1/2013 Bill 30,118.05$        511,487.57$    

7/9/2013 Payment (28,998.85)$      482,488.72$    

7/16/2013 Bill (Interest) 4,435.56$          486,924.28$    

8/1/2013 Bill 21,638.62$        508,562.90$    

8/14/2013 Bill (Interest) 4,534.90$          513,097.80$    

9/3/2013 Bill 18,808.63$        531,906.43$    

9/9/2013 Payment (40,000.00)$      491,906.43$    

9/11/2013 Bill (Interest) 4,685.63$          496,592.06$    

10/1/2013 Bill 16,284.30$        512,876.36$    

10/15/2013 Bill (Interest) 4,919.06$          517,795.42$    

10/23/2013 Payment (18,808.63)$      498,986.79$    

11/1/2013 Bill 15,625.55$        514,612.34$    

11/5/2013 Payment (16,284.30)$      498,328.04$    

11/5/2013 Payment (4,919.06)$         493,408.98$    

11/13/2013 Bill (Interest) 4,728.64$          498,137.62$    

12/2/2013 Bill 15,794.19$        513,931.81$    

12/10/2013 Payment (4,728.64)$         509,203.17$    

12/10/2013 Payment (15,625.55)$      493,577.62$    

12/12/2013 Bill (Interest) 4,730.55$          498,308.17$    

12/31/2013 Payment ($15,844.87) 482,463.30$    

1/2/2014 Bill $15,989.18 498,452.48$    

1/14/2014 Bill Interest $4,777.33 503,229.81$    

2/3/2014 Bill 13,543.20$        516,773.01$    

2/4/2014 Payment (16,081.71)$      500,691.30$    

2/4/2014 Payment (4,777.33)$         495,913.97$    

EXHIBIT A to Agreement




